
     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Sectional Championship hosted by Fenton HS     

November  1, 2014
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Deerfield                     42        2,   4,   8,  11,  17,  21,  29
  2   Fenton                        85        7,  13,  15,  16,  34,  63,  67
  3   Latin                         95        5,   9,  12,  25,  44,  61,  65
  4   Payton                       134       10,  26,  28,  31,  39,  49,  51
  5   St. Viator                   161       23,  24,  32,  37,  45,  47,  55
  6   Elmwood Park                 161       19,  20,  22,  36,  64,  69,  75
  7   Lindblom                     166        1,  30,  42,  43,  50,  54,  66
  8   University High              166        3,  18,  35,  53,  57,  76, 102
  9   Mather                       184        6,  33,  41,  48,  56,  60,  62
 10   Lake View                    268       14,  52,  59,  71,  72
 11   Noble/Bulls                  294       38,  40,  58,  78,  80,  95
 12   Foreman                      328       27,  46,  82,  84,  89, 103, 106
 13   Noble/Muchin                 428       68,  87,  90,  91,  92,  94,  97
 14   De La Salle                  429       70,  74,  85,  96, 104, 105, 112
 15   Ridgewood                    432       73,  81,  83,  86, 109, 114
 16   Little Village               484       77,  88, 100, 108, 111
 17   Urban Prep/Englewood         515       79,  93, 110, 116, 117, 118, 119
 18   Kenwood                      518       98,  99, 101, 107, 113, 115
      Amundsen                   No Score - Had only 1 finisher
      CICS/Northtown             No Score - Had only 1 finisher
      Instituto Health Science   No Score - Had only 3 finishers
      Noble/UIC                  No Score - Had only 1 finisher
      Senn                       No Score - Had only 1 finisher
      South Shore                No Score - Had only 0 finishers
      St. Patrick                No Score - Had only 2 finishers
      UNO/Garcia                 No Score - Had only 0 finishers
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Sectional Championship hosted by Fenton HS     

November  1, 2014
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1     1  Lindblom                   502 Walmer Saavedra (Jr)       0:15:33.3
  2     2  Deerfield                  419 Charles Nash (Sr)          0:15:44.2
  3     3  University High            598 Jacob Meyer (Jr)           0:15:56.2
  4     4  Deerfield                  413 Billy Anderson (Sr)        0:15:57.2
  5     5  Latin                      494 Simon Ricci (Jr)           0:15:57.2
  6     6  Mather                     532 Robel Yemane (Jr)          0:16:07.1
  7     7  Fenton                     442 Axel Nava (Sr)             0:16:10.9
  8     8  Deerfield                  415 Ben Chambers (Sr)          0:16:11.4
  9     9  Latin                      496 Jacob Silverman (Sr)       0:16:12.1
 10    10  Payton                     558 Wesley Chan (Sr)           0:16:12.4
 11    11  Deerfield                  424 Alex Wolfe (Sr)            0:16:13.3
 12        Senn                       643 Lenjiso Tuke (Jr)          0:16:16.6
 13    12  Latin                      495 Aiden Sarazen (Sr)         0:16:17.0
 14    13  Fenton                     444 Joseph Rivas (Sr)          0:16:22.2
 15    14  Lake View                  480 Ryan Reynolds (Sr)         0:16:25.1
 16    15  Fenton                     445 Leonel Rodriguez (Sr)      0:16:27.8
 17    16  Fenton                     440 Samuel Hernandez (Jr)      0:16:27.9
 18    17  Deerfield                  417 Michael Hincker (So)       0:16:28.4
 19    18  University High            601 Charles Sowerby (So)       0:16:30.0
 20    19  Elmwood Park               428 Lucas Kieffer (Sr)         0:16:30.2
 21        St. Patrick                644 Konrad Michalek (Sr)       0:16:32.3
 22        St. Patrick                645 Jesse Resendez (So)        0:16:33.5
 23    20  Elmwood Park               425 Dante Bruno (Jr)           0:16:36.7
 24    21  Deerfield                  418 Jeremy Latronica (Sr)      0:16:40.4
 25    22  Elmwood Park               426 Keit Dine (Jr)             0:16:44.2
 26    23  St. Viator                 581 Jacob Bonanotte (Jr)       0:16:47.7
 27    24  St. Viator                 582 Sam Brey (So)              0:16:50.5
 28    25  Latin                      489 Michael Gross (Sr)         0:16:51.3
 29    26  Payton                     562 Sam LaSota (Sr)            0:16:54.6
 30    27  Foreman                    455 Saul Hernandez (Sr)        0:16:57.1
 31    28  Payton                     557 Elliot Adams (Sr)          0:16:57.3
 32    29  Deerfield                  423 Robby Winter (So)          0:16:57.8
 33    30  Lindblom                   504 Nick Triplett (So)         0:17:04.0
 34    31  Payton                     559 Sam Detmer (Jr)            0:17:05.4
 35        CICS/Northtown             642 Bryan Gonzalez (Sr)        0:17:07.3
 36    32  St. Viator                 589 Nick Spanier (Jr)          0:17:09.6
 37    33  Mather                     521 Butoyi Anaclet (So)        0:17:11.9
 38    34  Fenton                     446 Felipe Ruiz (Jr)           0:17:12.4
 39    35  University High            599 Harrison Shapiro (Fr)      0:17:13.4
 40    36  Elmwood Park               427 Kyle Gyselinck (Sr)        0:17:13.7
 41    37  St. Viator                 583 John Duffy (Jr)            0:17:14.7
 42    38  Noble/Bulls                542 Jonathan Rico (Sr)         0:17:18.6
 43    39  Payton                     564 Jorge Martinez (Jr)        0:17:18.7
 44    40  Noble/Bulls                538 Michael Love (Sr)          0:17:19.2
 45    41  Mather                     523 Jeremy Bekkouche (So)      0:17:20.6
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Sectional Championship hosted by Fenton HS     

November  1, 2014
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS (cont.)

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 46    42  Lindblom                   498 Joel Delgado (So)          0:17:22.2
 47    43  Lindblom                   497 Daniel Cervantes (Fr)      0:17:22.8
 48    44  Latin                      485 Max Bucksbaum (Sr)         0:17:22.8
 49    45  St. Viator                 585 Kevin Goss (Fr)            0:17:23.2
 50    46  Foreman                    452 Felipe Espinosa (Sr)       0:17:26.3
 51    47  St. Viator                 586 Drew Morton (Jr)           0:17:28.5
 52    48  Mather                     525 Gobinda Darlami (Jr)       0:17:29.6
 53    49  Payton                     565 Gabe Rojas (Sr)            0:17:32.9
 54    50  Lindblom                   503 Denilson Saavedra (So)     0:17:40.2
 55    51  Payton                     560 Ryan Harrington (Sr)       0:17:41.7
 56    52  Lake View                  477 Dontay Lockett (Jr)        0:17:43.5
 57    53  University High            595 Zach Emanuel (Sr)          0:17:43.7
 58    54  Lindblom                   501 Eduardo Rodriguez (So)     0:17:44.3
 59    55  St. Viator                 587 Richard Rinka (Fr)         0:17:44.4
 60    56  Mather                     527 Isa Haji (So)              0:17:44.6
 61    57  University High            594 Arthur Chang (Sr)          0:17:48.0
 62    58  Noble/Bulls                540 Miguel Morales (Fr)        0:17:49.2
 63    59  Lake View                  473 Kwesi Ayekumi (Jr)         0:17:50.8
 64    60  Mather                     524 Matthew Carter (Sr)        0:17:51.0
 65    61  Latin                      488 Eric Gofen (Sr)            0:17:56.9
 66    62  Mather                     528 Uriel Hernandez (Fr)       0:17:59.2
 67        Amundsen                   641 Juan Cruz (Jr)             0:18:05.2
 68    63  Fenton                     448 Anye Whyte (So)            0:18:13.4
 69    64  Elmwood Park               431 Cameron Rybak (Jr)         0:18:13.8
 70    65  Latin                      493 Matthew Neumeier (Jr)      0:18:14.3
 71        UNO/Garcia                 664 Jorge Pantoja (Jr)         0:18:15.6
 72    66  Lindblom                   505 George Walls (So)          0:18:24.3
 73    67  Fenton                     439 Brian Hernandez (Fr)       0:18:25.3
 74    68  Noble/Muchin               553 Michael Rivera (Sr)        0:18:26.5
 75    69  Elmwood Park               436 Nick Wojcik (Jr)           0:18:30.9
 76    70  De La Salle                408 Luke Patrick (Fr)          0:18:32.8
 77    71  Lake View                  482 Cesar Villegas (Jr)        0:18:34.4
 78    72  Lake View                  476 Owen Leon (Jr)             0:18:34.8
 79    73  Ridgewood                  573 Kevin Moore (Jr)           0:18:40.6
 80    74  De La Salle                405 Dionicio Luna (Sr)         0:18:40.6
 81    75  Elmwood Park               430 Justin Nieves (Fr)         0:18:40.7
 82    76  University High            596 David Hedges (Jr)          0:18:47.0
 83    77  Little Village             516 Jose Saldana (Jr)          0:18:59.9
 84    78  Noble/Bulls                533 Markee Cooper (Jr)         0:19:02.4
 85    79  Urban Prep/Englewood       605 Lezerick Blair (Sr)        0:19:12.1
 86    80  Noble/Bulls                539 Marco Menjivar (Fr)        0:19:16.4
 87    81  Ridgewood                  575 Adonis Silva (Jr)          0:19:18.0
 88        Noble/UIC                  661 Nico Enciso (Sr)           0:19:20.3
 89    82  Foreman                    457 Giovanni Rodriguez (Sr)    0:19:26.4
 90    83  Ridgewood                  570 Kamil Bonifaciuk (So)      0:19:30.5
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     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Sectional Championship hosted by Fenton HS     

November  1, 2014
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS (cont.)

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 91    84  Foreman                    460 Arturo Villalobos (Sr)     0:19:37.0
 92    85  De La Salle                410 Charles Webber (Fr)        0:19:39.0
 93    86  Ridgewood                  571 Ethan Hardy (So)           0:19:42.8
 94    87  Noble/Muchin               549 Victor Garibay (Sr)        0:19:50.4
 95    88  Little Village             518 Dan Velazquez (Sr)         0:19:56.3
 96    89  Foreman                    459 Hector Valdez (Sr)         0:19:57.0
 97    90  Noble/Muchin               554 Julian Villasenor (So)     0:19:57.2
 98    91  Noble/Muchin               552 David Omana (So)           0:19:57.9
 99    92  Noble/Muchin               547 Adrian Casanova (So)       0:20:04.2
100    93  Urban Prep/Englewood       616 Tyrone Williams (Fr)       0:20:09.5
101    94  Noble/Muchin               550 Ivan Guerrero (Fr)         0:20:14.2
102    95  Noble/Bulls                534 Jose Gomez (Jr)            0:20:14.4
103    96  De La Salle                403 Thomas Cortez (Jr)         0:20:16.8
104    97  Noble/Muchin               551 Omar Navarrete (Sr)        0:20:22.0
105    98  Kenwood                    470 Christian Ross (Sr)        0:20:23.9
106    99  Kenwood                    462 Brandon Brown (So)         0:20:31.7
107   100  Little Village             517 Juan Vazquez (Jr)          0:20:45.7
108   101  Kenwood                    466 Jakyle Harris (So)         0:20:46.9
109   102  University High            597 Taylor Horton (Sr)         0:20:49.8
110   103  Foreman                    450 Mauricio Diaz (Sr)         0:20:50.2
111   104  De La Salle                402 Shiloh Boston (So)         0:20:50.6
112        Instituto Health Science   653 Misael Saldivar (Jr)       0:20:55.3
113   105  De La Salle                409 Andy Soto (Sr)             0:20:56.1
114   106  Foreman                    451 Raymond Durazno (Sr)       0:21:05.0
115   107  Kenwood                    469 Max Mayer (Fr)             0:21:18.8
116        Instituto Health Science   652 Fabian Macias (Fr)         0:21:20.8
117   108  Little Village             511 Jose Limon (So)            0:21:36.0
118   109  Ridgewood                  569 Ricky Belandria (Fr)       0:21:48.0
119   110  Urban Prep/Englewood       611 Alex Lathan (Jr)           0:22:11.1
120   111  Little Village             509 Gerardo Flores (So)        0:22:11.3
121   112  De La Salle                411 Peter Zaja (So)            0:22:11.9
122   113  Kenwood                    463 Kolani Cole (So)           0:22:14.4
123        Instituto Health Science   651 Felix Castanon (Jr)        0:22:43.7
124   114  Ridgewood                  576 Alex Woloz (So)            0:23:19.4
125   115  Kenwood                    465 Ryan Evans (Fr)            0:23:37.1
126   116  Urban Prep/Englewood       615 Rommel Slater (Sr)         0:24:06.5
127   117  Urban Prep/Englewood       609 Kevin Hayes (Jr)           0:24:37.0
128   118  Urban Prep/Englewood       610 Torry Jordan (Sr)          0:25:57.2
129   119  Urban Prep/Englewood       608 Jacques Harrison (Sr)      0:32:24.0
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     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Sectional Championship hosted by Fenton HS     

November  1, 2014
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

TOP SEVEN RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SIX SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name              BIB#          School                 Time
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Walmer Saavedra (Jr)        502  Lindblom                    0:15:33.3
  3   Jacob Meyer (Jr)            598  University High             0:15:56.2
  6   Robel Yemane (Jr)           532  Mather                      0:16:07.1
 12   Lenjiso Tuke (Jr)           643  Senn                        0:16:16.6
 15   Ryan Reynolds (Sr)          480  Lake View                   0:16:25.1
 19   Charles Sowerby (So)        601  University High             0:16:30.0
 21   Konrad Michalek (Sr)        644  St. Patrick                 0:16:32.3
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2014-2015 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Sectional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Fenton High School, Bensenville, IL                       Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: 
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (____)________________

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the five placing teams.

1st Place Team: Deerfield                  Head Coach: Jeremy Kauffman          

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Charles Nash                       Sr               2       0:15:44.2
2. Billy Anderson                     Sr               4       0:15:57.2
3. Ben Chambers                       Sr               8       0:16:11.4
4. Alex Wolfe                         Sr              11       0:16:13.3
5. Michael Hincker                    So              17       0:16:28.4
6. Jeremy Latronica                   Sr              21       0:16:40.4
7. Robby Winter                       So              29       0:16:57.8
   Team Score:  42 

2nd Place Team: Fenton                     Head Coach: John Kurtz               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Axel Nava                          Sr               7       0:16:10.9
2. Joseph Rivas                       Sr              13       0:16:22.2
3. Leonel Rodriguez                   Sr              15       0:16:27.8
4. Samuel Hernandez                   Jr              16       0:16:27.9
5. Felipe Ruiz                        Jr              34       0:17:12.4
6. Anye Whyte                         So              63       0:18:13.4
7. Brian Hernandez                    Fr              67       0:18:25.3
   Team Score:  85 

3rd Place Team: Latin                      Head Coach: Dan Daly                 

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Simon Ricci                        Jr               5       0:15:57.2
2. Jacob Silverman                    Sr               9       0:16:12.1
3. Aiden Sarazen                      Sr              12       0:16:17.0
4. Michael Gross                      Sr              25       0:16:51.3
5. Max Bucksbaum                      Sr              44       0:17:22.8
6. Eric Gofen                         Sr              61       0:17:56.9
7. Matthew Neumeier                   Jr              65       0:18:14.3
   Team Score:  95 
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2014-2015 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Sectional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Fenton High School, Bensenville, IL                       Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: 
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (____)________________

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the five placing teams.

4th Place Team: Payton                     Head Coach: Thaddeus Rego            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Wesley Chan                        Sr              10       0:16:12.4
2. Sam LaSota                         Sr              26       0:16:54.6
3. Elliot Adams                       Sr              28       0:16:57.3
4. Sam Detmer                         Jr              31       0:17:05.4
5. Jorge Martinez                     Jr              39       0:17:18.7
6. Gabe Rojas                         Sr              49       0:17:32.9
7. Ryan Harrington                    Sr              51       0:17:41.7
   Team Score:  134 

5th Place Team: St. Viator                 Head Coach: Wayne Edelman            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Jacob Bonanotte                    Jr              23       0:16:47.7
2. Sam Brey                           So              24       0:16:50.5
3. Nick Spanier                       Jr              32       0:17:09.6
4. John Duffy                         Jr              37       0:17:14.7
5. Kevin Goss                         Fr              45       0:17:23.2
6. Drew Morton                        Jr              47       0:17:28.5
7. Richard Rinka                      Fr              55       0:17:44.4
   Team Score:  161 

6th Place Team: Elmwood Park               Head Coach: John Kingsmill           

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Lucas Kieffer                      Sr              19       0:16:30.2
2. Dante Bruno                        Jr              20       0:16:36.7
3. Keit Dine                          Jr              22       0:16:44.2
4. Kyle Gyselinck                     Sr              36       0:17:13.7
5. Cameron Rybak                      Jr              64       0:18:13.8
6. Nick Wojcik                        Jr              69       0:18:30.9
7. Justin Nieves                      Fr              75       0:18:40.7
   Team Score:  161 
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2014-2015 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Sectional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Fenton High School, Bensenville, IL                       Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: 
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (____)________________

Individual Finishers

List the first seven individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the five

winning teams.  These seven runners will move on to the State Final Meet to compete as

"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. Walmer Saavedra            Jr  Lindblom                    1  0:15:33.3 Michael Bucholtz     
2. Jacob Meyer                Jr  University High             3  0:15:56.2 Michael Lupa         
3. Robel Yemane               Jr  Mather                      6  0:16:07.1 Kevin Conway         
4. Lenjiso Tuke               Jr  Senn                       12  0:16:16.6 Terrell Walsh        
5. Ryan Reynolds              Sr  Lake View                  15  0:16:25.1 Katherine Cervenka   
6. Charles Sowerby            So  University High            19  0:16:30.0 Michael Lupa         
7. Konrad Michalek            Sr  St. Patrick                21  0:16:32.3 Anthony Enright      
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2014-2015 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Sectional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Fenton High School, Bensenville, IL                       Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: 
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (____)________________

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Deerfield                  Head Coach: Jeremy Kauffman          

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. David Bickmore                     Jr     
2. Jacob Daitch                       Jr     
3. Danny Rosen                        Jr     
4. Aaron Spak                         So     
5. Michael Warren                     Jr     

2nd Place Team: Fenton                     Head Coach: John Kurtz               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Dillon Brown                       Sr     
2. Nikko Falco                        Jr     
3. Bryan Medina                       Fr     
4. William Osorio                     Jr     
5. Jose Vasquez-Perez                 So     

3rd Place Team: Latin                      Head Coach: Dan Daly                 

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Luccas Eagles                      So     
2. Graham Ferguson                    Sr     
3. Jack Landsberg                     Sr     
4. Alexis Lopez                       Sr     
5. Ethan MacCumber                    So     
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2014-2015 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Sectional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Fenton High School, Bensenville, IL                       Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: 
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (____)________________

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Payton                     Head Coach: Thaddeus Rego            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Tyler Holloway                     Sr     
2. Rohan Lopez                        Fr     
3. Isaac Schwartz                     Sr     
4. Aaron Thomas                       Sr     
5. Danny Zamudio                      So     

5th Place Team: St. Viator                 Head Coach: Wayne Edelman            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Pat Gallant                        Sr     
2. David Silver                       So     
3. Ryan Springer                      Fr     
4. Ryan Stajskal                      Fr     
5. Niall Stanczak                     Sr     

6th Place Team: Elmwood Park               Head Coach: John Kingsmill           

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Alex Martinez                      Fr     
2. Jeremy Rybak                       So     
3. Nick Schmidt                       Jr     
4. Devon Schumann                     Fr     
5. Matt Walker                        Sr     
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